Credit Enhancement for Charter School Facilities: 2002–16 Grantees 
Looking for facilities assistance? If you work with a charter school and are looking for facilities assistance, you may be interested in contacting the current grantees under the Credit Enhancement for Charter School Facilities Program to determine if they are able to work with your charter school to secure financing. These grantees do not provide grants, but they work with the charter school to secure financing (loans/bonds) for facilities. Please note that each of these grantees have a focus area, so you should contact those grantees that are interested in working in the State of your charter school or have a national focus. Also, it may be helpful to visit the websites of these entities to get a better sense of the work they do.

We encourage charter schools seeking services to contact multiple organizations to determine which one can offer 
the best rates and terms for their situation.

	Building Hope / America’s Charter School Finance Corporation 
	Build with Purpose 

	1 grant: 2002 - $5 million
	1 grant: 2012 - $8 million

	910 17th St. NW, Suite 1100, Washington, DC 20006
	224 Main Street; Metuchen, NJ 08840 

	Project Director:  Joe Bruno
	Project Director:  Christina Oztan

	jbruno@bhope.org or (202) 457-1999
	coztan@bwpurpose.org or (732)635-1000x155

	www.buildinghope.org  
	www.bwpurpose.org

	Focus: National
	Focus:      CT  DC  DE  NJ  NY  MA  MD  PA  RI  

	
	

	Boston Community Loan Fund
	California Charter Schools Association 

	1 grant: 2015 - $8 million
	1 grant: 2005 - $10 million

	56 Warren Street, Suite 300; Boston, MA 02119-3236
	250 E. 1st St., Suite 1000, Los Angeles, CA 90012

	Project Director: Michelle Volpe
	Project Director: Nicolas Watson

	mvolpe@bostoncommunitycapital.org or (617) 427-3509
	nwatson@calcharters.org or (619)895-1272

	http://www.bostoncommunitycapital.org/programs-services/loan-fund 
	www.calcharters.org   

	Focus: CA  CT  MA  ME  MI  NH  NJ  NY  PA  RI  VT 
	Focus:  CA

	
	

	California School Finance Authority 
	Capital Impact Partners

	1 grant: 2010 - $8.3 million
	2 grants: 2001 - $10 million; 2003 - $8 million

	304 South Broadway, Suite 550, Los Angeles, CA 90013 
	1333 Broadway, Suite 602, Oakland, California 94612

	Project Director: Katrina Johantgen
	Project Director: Tanya Rakpraja

	Katrina.Johantgen@treasurer.ca.gov or (213) 620-4467 
	arakpraja@capitalimpact.org or (703) 647-2377

	www.treasurer.ca.gov/csfa/
	www.capitalimpact.org 

	Focus:  CA
	Focus:    National

	
	

	Charter Schools Development Corporation 
	Civic Builders Inc.

	5 grants: 2002 - $10 million; 2004 - $5 million; 2005 - $2 million; 2006 - $6.6 million; 2015 - $5 million
	1 grant: 2008 - $8.3 million

	7272 Park Circle Drive, Suite 265, Hanover, MD 21076
	304 Hudson Street, 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10013

	Project Director: Michelle Liberati
	Project Director: David Umansky

	michelleliberati@csdc.org or (443) 561-1280 
	umansky@civicbuilders.org or (212) 571-7260 x17

	www.csdc.org 
	www.civicbuilders.org 

	Focus: National
	Focus:  NJ  NY

	
	

	Community Loan Fund of New Jersey 
	District of Columbia—Office of the State Superintendent of Education

	2 grant: 2006 - $8.15 million; 2016 - $8 million
	1 grant: 2004 - $5 million

	108 Church Street, 3rd Floor, New Brunswick, NJ 08901
	810 First Street, NE, #835A, Washington, DC 20002

	Project Director: Joseph V. Palazzolo
	Project Director: Katherine Cox

	jpalazzolo@njclf.com or (732) 640-2061 x 202 
	katherine.cox@dc.gov or (202) 442-3265

	www.newjerseycommunitycapital.org 
	www.osse.dc.gov 

	Focus:  NJ  
	Focus:  DC

	
	

	Hope Enterprise Corporation
	Housing Partnership Network

	1 grants: 2014 - $8 million
	1 grant: 2007 - $15 million

	4 Old River Pl., Jackson, MS 39202
	160 State Street, 5th Floor Boston, MA 02109

	Project Director: Mary Elizabeth Evans
	Project Director: Becky Regan

	meevans@hope-ec.org or (601) 944-9307
	Regan@housingpartnership.net  or (617) 720-1999

	www.hopecu.org 
	www.housingpartnership.net   

	Focus: AR  LA  MS  TN 
	Focus: National

	
	

	IFF
	KIPP Foundation

	2 grants: 2005 - $8 million; 2007 - $10 million
	1 grant: 2006 - $6.8 million

	333 South Wabash Avenue Suite 2800 Chicago, Illinois 60604
	1003 K St., NW, Suite 700 Washington, DC 20001

	Project Director: Craig D. Mizushima 
	Project Director: Hannah Richman

	cmizushima@iff.org or (312) 596-5132 
	Hrichman@Kippnj.org or (201) 725-3102 

	www.iff.org 
	www.kipp.org  

	Focus: IL  IN  MO  WI 
	Focus: National

	
	

	Local Initiatives Support Corporation
	Low Income Investment Fund 

	4 grants: 2003 - $10 million; 2006 - $8.2 million; 2009 - $8.3 million; 2011-$15.0 million
	3 grants: 2001 - $3 million; 2007 - $5 million; 2016 - $8 million

	501 Seventh Ave., 7th Floor, New York, NY 10018
	521 Fifth Avenue Suite 625, New York, NY  10175

	Project Director: Reena Abraham
	Project Director: Kimberly Latimer-Nelligan

	rabraham@lisc.org or (212) 455-9800 
	klatimer-nelligan@liifund.org or (212) 509-5509

	www.lisc.org 
	www.liifund.org 

	Focus: National
	Focus: CA  DC  DE  NJ  NV  NY  OR

	
	

	MassDevelopment 
	Michigan Finance Authority

	3 grants: 2003 - $10 million; 2012 - $5 million; 2014 - $4 million
	1 grant: 2007 - $6.5 million

	160 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110
	430 W. Allegan St., 1st Floor, Lansing MI 48922

	Project Director: Rebecca Sullivan
	Contact Person: John Barton

	rsullivan@massdevelopment.com or (800) 445-8030
	bartonj@michigan.gov or (517) 241-9515

	www.massdevelopment.com   
	http://www.michigan.gov/treasury/0,1607,7-121-1753_37613-125328--,00.html  

	Focus: MA
	Focus: MI

	
	

	Raza Development Fund 
	Self-Help

	3 grants: 2001 - $5 million; 2004 - $8 million; 2006 - $1.6 million
	2 grants: 2003 - $8 million; 2006 - $2.2 million

	1 E. Washington Street, Suite 2250 Phoenix, AZ 85004
	301 W. Main St., Durham, NC 27701

	Project Director: Greta Mayans
	Project Director: Ed Durand

	gmayans@razafund.org or (602) 417-14015
	Ed.Durand@self-help.org or (919) 956-4663

	www.razafund.org  
	www.self-help.org 

	Focus: National
	Focus: National

	
	

	Texas Public Finance Authority 
	Reinvestment Fund

	1 grant: 2005 - $7 million
	2 grants: 2005 - $10 million; 2013 - $6 million

	300 W. 15th St., Suite 411, Austin, TX 78701
	1700 Market Street, 19th Floor, Philadelphia, PA 19103

	Project Director: Lee Deviney
	Project Director: Sara Vernon Sterman

	Lee.Deviney@tpfa.state.tx.us  or (512) 463-9433
	Sara.Vernon.Sterman@trfund.com or (215) 574-5852

	www.tpfa.state.tx.us 
	www.trfund.com 

	Focus: TX
	Focus: DC  DE  MD  NJ  PA
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